- 1 HR39
- 2 173970-1
- 3 By Representative Jackson
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 11-FEB-16

1	173970-1:n:02/11/2016:JEC/jec LRS2016-399
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING IRADORE JAMES SNEED FOR HIS REMARKABLE
9	LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Iradore James Sneed for his remarkable lifetime
13	achievement; and
14	WHEREAS, Iradore James Sneed has inspired his
15	family, friends, and community with his consummate love and
16	compassion for humankind and effervescent spirit; and
17	WHEREAS, a strong leader and a man of God, he has
18	let his light shine bright, igniting the hearts and faith of
19	countless others in his community and beyond; and
20	WHEREAS, a member of Shiloh Primitive Baptist
21	Church, Brother Iradore James Sneed follows the Golden Rule
22	doing unto others as he would want them to do unto him as he
23	travels through the labyrinth of life with loyal membership
24	and dedicated and supportive service in the Most Worshipful
25	Prince Hall Masonic Family; and
26	WHEREAS, Brother Sneed serves as a member of Pride
27	of Shiloh Lodge #53; El Bethel Pride OES Chapter #817; Greater

Pride Royal Arch Chapter #76; Grand Court of Heroines of 1 2 Jericho, where he serves as Grand Court Director Knights Temple; Sir Night in the Carrie B. Burns Most Royal Grand 3 4 Court Order of the Cyrene Crusades Abraham Consistory 3267 (32 Degree Club); Ancient Arabic Order Nobles of the Mythic 5 Shrines of North and South America, thirty-third Degree Mason; Worshipful Master of Pride of Shiloh Lodge 59 of Alabama Honorary Past Grand District Deputy for District #2, a member 8 of McDonald Chapter #76 Holy Royal Arch Mason Jurisdiction of 9 10 Alabama, Honorary Past Right Eminent Grand Command of Headley 11 Mack Grand Commandery, Worthy Patron and District Patron of 12 District #2 Matron's and Patron Council, Royal Advisor of Zion 13 Starlight Court #96A Order of Cyrene Crusades; and a member of 14 Abraham Consistory; and

WHEREAS, notably, Brother Sneed has provided 70 years of service in Freemasonry; in addition, he is a member of the Marengo County Retired Teachers Association; and

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

WHEREAS, Brother Sneed is a cancer survivor who nobly serves as a volunteer for the Marengo County Cancer Survivor-Reach 2010; and

WHEREAS, Iradore James Sneed has touched many lives with his altruism; his character, integrity, work ethic, and sense of civic pride have reflected immense credit upon the entire State of Alabama, and he is truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Iradore James Sneed is highly

- 1 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him
- 2 in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere
- 3 best wishes for continued blessings.